

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10634/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2010 in WPL No. 10/2010 &
AL No. 86/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUSHILA DIGAMBAR NAIK & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
MAHARASHTRA HOUSING & AR.DEV.AUTHY& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,seeking permission to raise additional grounds and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mike Desai, Av.
Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, learned counsel appears
on behalf of respondent No.1 and Mr. Rajan Narain,
learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent No.5
and waives further notice.

Status quo to be maintained in the meantime.
(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master