

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10634/2010

SUSHILA DIGAMBAR NAIK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING & AR.DEV.AUTHY& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Keshav Ranjan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.
Mr.Amit agarwal,Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv
Mr.Dallatreu Uyas,Adv.
Ms.Shirin Khajuria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.6 is still awaited. Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti in addition to the notice already issued. Take steps within two weeks as last chance. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice to Respondent No.6. Respondent Nos. 1-3 have filed counter affidavit. Respondent No.5 submits that he does not propose to file separate counter affidavit. This is recorded. Await return of notice. List the matter on 12.11.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar